ANNUAL REPORT OF THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

TABLES

CLERK'S OFFICE

Summary of the changes in the number of Virginia and foreign corporations and other types of business entities licensed to do business in
Virginia, and of amendments and other filings related to the organizational documents of Virginia and foreign business entities during 2010 and 2011.

CORPORATIONS

Virginia Corporations 12/31/10 12/31/11
Certificates Of INCOrPOration ISSUEBH ...........ueveueiriiirieieieiti ettt 13,455 13,324
Voluntary terminations . 3,136 3,168
INVOIUNEANY TEIMINALIONS ....euiiictciciie ettt bbb 0 0
Automatic terminations (Assessment/AR/RA ReSIgNAtIoN).........coviieviieininnieeeeesese s 15,083 15,438
Reinstatement of terminated corporations . 4,916 4,940
Charters AMENAEM ........vouiiieiiiee ettt ettt e saese st ere b esa et ess et e b ebeseene s eresenis 2,433 2,548
On Record
ACEIVE SEOCK COMPOTALIONS ...ttt bbbttt 136,983 134,230
ACtIVE NON-StOCK COMPOTALIONS ....c.ciieveieierisisisie ettt benenens 40,123 41,122
Total Active Virginia COMPOTALIONS ........ccouiveueueiriirieietertesis sttt 177,106 175,352
Foreign Corporations
Certificates of Authority to do business in Virginia iSSUEd............ccceoirierirneiccninissece s 3,344 3,494
Voluntary withdrawals from Virginia . 1,194 1,033
Automatic Revocations (Assessment/AR/RA ReSIGNALION).........ccerviieirineeiinneeee e 2,250 2,248
Reentry of surrendered or reVOKed CertifiCates..........ovvvrriirriii e 914 867
Charters ameNAEU...........couiiiiiiii s s 793 642
On Record
ACEIVE STOCK COIPOTALIONS. ... .viviieveiiiieeiereristet ettt ettt s et b et es et st ebesene e sesbesese s e sbenenens 35,403 35,949
ACLIVE NON-StOCK COMPOFALIONS......cueiieiieiiieteii ittt fresbes st b ettt 2,519 2,580
Total Active FOreign COrPOFAtIONS.........cvrveueiriereiiirieteiet sttt eb e et bbb es 37,922 38,529
Total Active Corporations (Virginia and FOreIgN)........cocuceruiiiinneiiiins o 215,028 213,881

VIRGINIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES
Certificates 0f Organization ISSUBH .........cccouiurieurueiriririeieicti ettt 34,515 39,047
Voluntary cancellations ............ccocovciccnnnninicenes . 3,824 3,544
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation) . " 22,854 5,785*
Reinstatement of Canceled CErtifiCAtES .........civiviiiiiiitceeee et 4,179 4,636
Acrticles of Organization AMENAEU ...........cooiriiiiriiieet bbb 2,403 2,120
On Record
Active Virginia Limited Liability COMPANIES .........ooviiiiiiiiiiiieicciess e 186,576 202,855
Foreign Limited Liability Companies
Certificates 0f REGISIration ISSUB ........ccooviiiurieieiiiirieeie ettt es 2,869 3,438
Voluntary cancellations . 666 665
Automatic cancellations (AssessSment/RA RESIGNALION) .......c.cooriririiriiiiieieiiieceess s 1,528 391*
Reinstatement of canceled CertifiCates ..o 341 395
Certificates of Registration amMeNded .............ccviuiuiuiiiicee s 0 0
On Record
Total Active Foreign Limited Liability COMPANIES........c.coviiriieiiiiriiieeereseee s 17,605 18,731
Total Active Limited Liability Companies (Virginia and FOreign)..........cccoeveeennnnneenennsseeeens 204,181 221,586

*Beginning July 1, 2011, the occurrences of automatic cancellations for nonpayment of annual registration fee assessments changed from once a year (on
December 31) to monthly (on the last day of each month).



BUSINESS TRUSTS

Virginia Business Trusts

Certificates Of TIUSE ISSUBM ........cvivericiiieteice ettt ettt b et b st s et sess e esensern
Voluntary cancellations...........ccovvvvvveeisniresiseinrennnnns

Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation) .
Reinstatement of canceled certificates...........c.ccceeennnne
ArtICIes Of TIUSt AMENUEU.......c.oiviiiiieicice ettt st bese et a et s besnene s

On Record
ACtiVe VIrginia BUSINESS TTUSES .....c.cviviiiiiiestieieieirisss et

Foreign Business Trusts

Certificates Of ReQIStration ISSUBT ..........cevririeieueiieririsieeee et se s s
Voluntary cancellations ...........cccoeveeeninnncsicnennns
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation) .
Reinstatement of canceled CertifiCateS. ... ..o s
Certificates 0f Registration amendEd...........cccvivririririeiieiiirieceres et ses

On Record
ACLIVE FOreign BUSINESS TIUSES .....c.viitiriiiiiirieicie ettt ettt st eb bbb n e

Total Active Business Trusts (Virginia and FOreign)..........coceveiririreeiinniniseiee e

Virginia Limited Partnerships

Certificates of Limited Partnership filed............cooiiiiic s
Voluntary cancellations
Automatic cancellations (AssesSMent/RA ReESIGNALION) .........cvcuririiriririeieinrisie et
Reinstatement of canceled CertifiCates............coovici e
Certificates of Limited Partnership amended ... s

On Record
Active Virginia Limited Partnerships ...

Foreign Limited Partnerships

Certificates Of ReQIStration ISSUBT ..........cevriririereiiiiiiisieteiee st se e s senene s
VOIUNLATY CANCEITALIONS. ...ttt ettt e
Automatic cancellations (AssessMeNt/RA RESIGNALION) .......viveeeeriirieieeieisisieieeesesessssesesesesseseseeseens
Reinstatement of canceled certificates
Certificates 0f Registration amended...........cccvivriririreiiiiiirieceies e

On Record
Active Foreign Limited Partnerships ..ottt

Total Active Limited Partnerships (Virginia and FOreign) ........c.cccoveeiiinnneeieninssseie s

General Partnership Statements filed............oceiiiicee e
On Record

Active Virginia General Partnerships ...
Active Foreign General Partnerships ........ccouieiiiiiieeeise et
Total Active General Partnerships (Virginia and FOreign) ........c.cccoveeiennneieiennsseee e

REGISTERED LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIPS

Virginia Registered Limited Liability Partnerships filed ...
Foreign Registered Limited Liability Partnerships filed ............cocooiiiininnceceenseceeeas

Total Active Registered Limited Liability Partnerships (Virginia and Foreign) ...........ccccoevevcninnnnnnn
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ANNUAL REPORT OF THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

COMPARISON OF REVENUES DEPOSITED BY THE CLERK'S OFFICE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2010, AND JUNE 30, 2011

General Fund

Securities Application Fees-Utilities
Charter Fees
Entrance Fees
Filing Fees
Registered Name
Registered Office and Agent
Service of Process
Copy and Recording Fees
SCC Annual Report Sales
Uniform Commercial Code Revenues
Excess Fees Paid into State Treasury
Miscellaneous Sales
TOTAL

Special Fund

Domestic-Foreign Corp. Registration Fee
Limited Partnership Registration Fee
Reserved Name - Limited Partnership
Certificate Limited Partnership
Application Reg. Foreign LP
Reinstatement LP
Registration Fee LLC
Application For. Reg. LLC
Art of Org. Dom. LLC
AMEND, CANC, CORR. RAC, Etc. LLC
SCC Bad Check Fee
Interest on Del. Tax
Penalty on Non-Pay Fees by Due Date
Statement of Reg. As Domestic LLP
LLP Annual Continuation
Statement of Partnership Authority GP Dom
Statement of Partnership Authority GP For
Statement of Amendments - GP
Statement of Reg. As Foreign LLP
Statement of Amendment LLP
Reinstatement/Reentry LLC
Tape Sales, Misc Fees
Copies, Recording Fees
Recovery of Prior Yr Expenses
LLP Reinstatement
Expedite Fee Collected

TOTAL

Valuation Fund
Corp Operations Rec. of Copy and Cert Fees
Recovery of Prior Yr Expenses

TOTAL

Trust & Agency Fund

Fines imposed and Collected by SCC:
Debt Set Off Collections:
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

2010
$8,650.00
1,246,580.00
1,198,468.00
664,060.00
2,640.00
0.00
60,900.00
354,145.26
1,304.00
1,456,659.00
284,951.40
.00
$5,278,357.66

$31,715,910.64
376,899.99
10,950.00
27,200.00
10,500.00
16,950.00
8,236,445.01
271,550.00
3,355,950.00
245,905.00
21,496.00
0.00
1,188,290.00
6,800.00
64,950.00
4,025.00
300.00
1,800.00
1,600.00
700.00
418,155.00
45,000.00
0.00

0.00

50.00
1,514,282.00
$47,535,708.64

$879.12
0.00
$879.12

$1,306,213.41
0.00
$1,306,213.41

$54,121,158.83

2011
$10,925.00
1,225,072.80
1,289,390.00
657,120.00
2,870.00
0.00
70,560.00
0.00
932.25
1,471,457.00
259,640.63
6,000.00
$4,993,967.68

$32,123,765.05
368,125.00
10,575.00
25,825.00
12,200.00
14,500.00
9,402,244.44
323,450.00
3,611,122.00
225,805.00
22,364.00
0.00
1,214,973.82
6,600.00
66,150.00
4,525.00
250.00
1,700.00
1,400.00
450.00
480,050.00
36,000.00
388,622.75
0.00

0.00
1,517,795.00
$49,858,492.06

$1,219.50
127,961.50
$129,181.00

$346,825.00
0.00
$346,825.00

$55,328,465.74

(Difference)

$2,275.00
(21,507.20)
90,922.00
(6,940.00)
230.00
0.00
9,660.00
(354,145.26)
(371.75)
14,798.00

($284,389.98)

$407,854.41
(8,774.99)
(375.00)
(1,375.00)
1,700.00
(2,450.00)
1,165,799.43
51,900.00
255,172.00
(20,100.00)
868.00
0.00
26,683.82
(200.00)
1,200.00
500.00
(50.00)
(100.00)
(200.00)
(250.00)
61,895.00
(9,000.00)
388,622.75
0.00
(50.00)
3,513.00
$2,322,783.42

$340.38
127,961.50
$128,301.88

$(959,388.41)
0.00
($959,388.41)

$1,207,306.91



PROCEEDINGS AND ACTIVITIES BY DIVISIONS DURING THE YEAR 2011

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

The Clerk's Office is the central filing office in the Commonwealth for financing statements, amendments, assignments and terminations filed
under the Uniform Commercial Code — Secured Transactions. The Clerk's Office is the filing office in the Commonwealth for notices and certificates
applicable to the personal property of corporations and partnerships filed under the Uniform Federal Lien Registration Act.

SUMMARY OF CALENDAR YEAR ACTIVITIES

12/31/10 12/31/11
Financing/Subsequent Statements Filed 65,693 68,020
Federal Tax Liens/Subsequent Liens Filed 7,495 7,255

Reels of Microfilmed documents sold 404 416





