TABLES

CLERK'S OFFICE

Summary of the changes in the number of Virginia and foreign corporations and other types of business entities licensed to do business in Virginia, and of amendments and other filings related to the organizational documents of Virginia and foreign business entities during 2010 and 2011.

CORPORATIONS						
<u>Virginia Corporations</u>	<u>12/31/10</u>	12/31/11				
Certificates of Incorporation issued	13,455	13,324				
Voluntary terminations	3,136	3,168				
Involuntary terminations	0	0				
Automatic terminations (Assessment/AR/RA Resignation)	15,083	15,438				
Reinstatement of terminated corporations	4,916	4,940				
Charters amended	2,433	2,548				
On Record						
Active Stock Corporations	136,983	134,230				
Active Non-Stock Corporations	40,123	41,122				
Total Active Virginia Corporations	177,106	175,352				
Foreign Corporations						
Certificates of Authority to do business in Virginia issued	3,344	3,494				
Voluntary withdrawals from Virginia	1,194	1,033				
Automatic Revocations (Assessment/AR/RA Resignation)	2,250	2,248				
Reentry of surrendered or revoked certificates	914	867				
Charters amended	793	642				
On Record						
Active Stock Corporations	35,403	35,949				
Active Non-Stock Corporations	2,519	2,580				
Total Active Foreign Corporations	37,922	38,529				
Total Active Corporations (Virginia and Foreign)	215,028	213,881				
VIRGINIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES						
Certificates of Organization issued	34,515	39,047				
Voluntary cancellations	3,824	3,544				
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation)	22,854	5,785*				
Reinstatement of canceled certificates	4,179	4,636				
Articles of Organization amended	2,403	2,120				
On Record						
Active Virginia Limited Liability Companies	186,576	202,855				
Foreign Limited Liability Companies						
Certificates of Registration issued	2,869	3,438				
Voluntary cancellations	666	665				
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation)	1,528	391*				
Reinstatement of canceled certificates	341	395				
Certificates of Registration amended	0	0				
On Record	17.00	10.721				
Total Active Foreign Limited Liability Companies	17,605	18,731				
Total Active Limited Liability Companies (Virginia and Foreign)	204,181	221,586				

^{*}Beginning July 1, 2011, the occurrences of automatic cancellations for nonpayment of annual registration fee assessments changed from once a year (on December 31) to monthly (on the last day of each month).

BUSINESS TRUSTS

Virginia Business Trusts

· Aguine Decirios Atendo		
Certificates of Trust issued	41	45
Voluntary cancellations.	3	5
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation)	22	9
Reinstatement of canceled certificates.	6	3
Articles of Trust amended	15	0
On Record		
Active Virginia Business Trusts	149	180
<u>Foreign Business Trusts</u>		
	4	10
Certificates of Registration issued	4	10 2
Voluntary cancellations	1 4	1
Reinstatement of canceled certificates	1	1
Certificates of Registration amended.	0	0
	Ť	-
On Record		
Active Foreign Business Trusts	47	55
Total Active Business Trusts (Virginia and Foreign)	196	235
LIMITED PARTNERSHIPS		
EMITED TAKTNERSHITS		
Virginia Limited Partnerships		
		
Certificates of Limited Partnership filed	210	198
Voluntary cancellations	103	83
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation)	277	328
Reinstatement of canceled certificates	108	94
Certificates of Limited Partnership amended	183	254
On Record		
Active Virginia Limited Partnerships	5,718	5,582
Tieure i figinia Eminee i araicismps	3,710	3,302
Foreign Limited Partnerships		
·		
Certificates of Registration issued	98	119
Voluntary cancellations	67	78
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation)	56	91
Reinstatement of canceled certificates	19	17
Certificates of Registration amended	0	
On Record		
Active Foreign Limited Partnerships	1,677	1,633
1	-,	-,
Total Active Limited Partnerships (Virginia and Foreign)	7,395	7,215
GENERAL PARTNERSHIPS		
Canaral Dortmarchia Statemente filad	179	172
General Partnership Statements filed	179	172
On Record		
Active Virginia General Partnerships	1,070	1,007
Active Foreign General Partnerships	98	102
Total Active General Partnerships (Virginia and Foreign)	1,168	1,109
DECICAEDED I MARED I IVII INA DI PAREDOTADO		
REGISTERED LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIPS		
Virginia Registered Limited Liability Partnerships filed	108	92
Foreign Registered Limited Liability Partnerships filed	14	23
oo	14	23
Total Active Registered Limited Liability Partnerships (Virginia and Foreign)	1,385	1,389

COMPARISON OF REVENUES DEPOSITED BY THE CLERK'S OFFICE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2010, AND JUNE 30, 2011

General Fund	<u>2010</u>	<u>2011</u>	(Difference)
Securities Application Fees-Utilities	\$8,650.00	\$10,925.00	\$2,275.00
Charter Fees	1,246,580.00	1,225,072.80	(21,507.20)
Entrance Fees	1,198,468.00	1,289,390.00	90,922.00
Filing Fees	664,060.00	657,120.00	(6,940.00)
Registered Name	2,640.00	2,870.00	230.00
Registered Office and Agent	0.00	0.00	0.00
Service of Process	60,900.00	70,560.00	9,660.00
Copy and Recording Fees	354,145.26	0.00	(354,145.26)
SCC Annual Report Sales	1,304.00	932.25	(371.75)
Uniform Commercial Code Revenues	1,456,659.00	1,471,457.00	14,798.00
Excess Fees Paid into State Treasury	284,951.40	259,640.63	(25,310.77)
Miscellaneous Sales		6,000.00	6,000.00
TOTAL	\$5,278,357.66	\$4,993,967.68	(\$284,389.98)
Special Fund			
Domestic-Foreign Corp. Registration Fee	\$31,715,910.64	\$32,123,765.05	\$407,854.41
Limited Partnership Registration Fee	376,899.99	368,125.00	(8,774.99)
Reserved Name - Limited Partnership	10,950.00	10,575.00	(375.00)
Certificate Limited Partnership	27,200.00	25,825.00	(1,375.00)
Application Reg. Foreign LP	10,500.00	12,200.00	1,700.00
Reinstatement LP	16,950.00	14,500.00	(2,450.00)
Registration Fee LLC	8,236,445.01	9,402,244.44	1,165,799.43
Application For. Reg. LLC	271,550.00	323,450.00	51,900.00
Art of Org. Dom. LLC	3,355,950.00	3,611,122.00	255,172.00
AMEND, CANC, CORR. RAC, Etc. LLC	245,905.00	225,805.00	(20,100.00)
SCC Bad Check Fee	21,496.00	22,364.00	868.00
Interest on Del. Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00
Penalty on Non-Pay Fees by Due Date	1,188,290.00	1,214,973.82	26,683.82
Statement of Reg. As Domestic LLP	6,800.00	6,600.00	(200.00)
LLP Annual Continuation	64,950.00	66,150.00	1,200.00
Statement of Partnership Authority GP Dom	4,025.00	4,525.00	500.00
Statement of Partnership Authority GP For	300.00	250.00	(50.00)
Statement of Amendments - GP	1,800.00	1,700.00	(100.00)
Statement of Reg. As Foreign LLP	1,600.00	1,400.00	(200.00)
Statement of Amendment LLP	700.00	450.00	(250.00)
Reinstatement/Reentry LLC	418,155.00	480,050.00	61,895.00
Tape Sales, Misc Fees	45,000.00	36,000.00	(9,000.00)
Copies, Recording Fees	0.00	388,622.75	388,622.75
Recovery of Prior Yr Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00
LLP Reinstatement	50.00	0.00	(50.00)
Expedite Fee Collected TOTAL	1,514,282.00 \$47,535,708.64	1,517,795.00 \$49,858,492.06	3,513.00 \$2,322,783.42
Valuation Fund	ψ.,,,σσο,,,σσο,,	\$ 15,000,15 2 .00	\$2,022,7001.1 <u>2</u>
Corp Operations Rec. of Copy and Cert Fees	\$879.12	\$1,219.50	\$340.38
Recovery of Prior Yr Expenses	0.00	<u>127,961.50</u>	127,961.50
TOTAL	\$879.12	\$129,181.00	\$128,301.88
Trust & Agency Fund			
Fines imposed and Collected by SCC:	\$1,306,213.41	\$346,825.00	\$(959,388.41)
Debt Set Off Collections:	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL	\$1,306,213.41	\$346,825.00	(\$959,388.41)
GRAND TOTAL	\$54,121,158.83	\$55,328,465.74	\$1,207,306.91

PROCEEDINGS AND ACTIVITIES BY DIVISIONS DURING THE YEAR 2011

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

The Clerk's Office is the central filing office in the Commonwealth for financing statements, amendments, assignments and terminations filed under the Uniform Commercial Code – Secured Transactions. The Clerk's Office is the filing office in the Commonwealth for notices and certificates applicable to the personal property of corporations and partnerships filed under the Uniform Federal Lien Registration Act.

SUMMARY OF CALENDAR YEAR ACTIVITIES

	12/31/10	12/31/11
Financing/Subsequent Statements Filed	65,693	68,020
Federal Tax Liens/Subsequent Liens Filed	7,495	7,255
Reels of Microfilmed documents sold	404	416